
 

 

 

Repackaged by:

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

*.253532*

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com

MEGAPACK
Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Pré-détachant pour tapis à puissance maximale

WARNING: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.  See back panel for precautions and first aid.
AVERTISSEMENT: Provoque une irritation de la peau et des lésions oculaires.  Voir le panneau arrière pour les précautions et les premiers soins.

Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Repackaged by:

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

*.253532*

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com

MEGAPACK
Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Pré-détachant pour tapis à puissance maximale

WARNING: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.  See back panel for precautions and first aid.
AVERTISSEMENT: Provoque une irritation de la peau et des lésions oculaires.  Voir le panneau arrière pour les précautions et les premiers soins.

Maximum Power Carpet Prespray
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FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

*.253532*

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com

MEGAPACK
Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Pré-détachant pour tapis à puissance maximale

WARNING: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.  See back panel for precautions and first aid.
AVERTISSEMENT: Provoque une irritation de la peau et des lésions oculaires.  Voir le panneau arrière pour les précautions et les premiers soins.

Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Repackaged by:

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

*.253532*

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com

MEGAPACK
Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Pré-détachant pour tapis à puissance maximale

WARNING: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.  See back panel for precautions and first aid.
AVERTISSEMENT: Provoque une irritation de la peau et des lésions oculaires.  Voir le panneau arrière pour les précautions et les premiers soins.

Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Repackaged by:

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.
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4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com

MEGAPACK
Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Pré-détachant pour tapis à puissance maximale

WARNING: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.  See back panel for precautions and first aid.
AVERTISSEMENT: Provoque une irritation de la peau et des lésions oculaires.  Voir le panneau arrière pour les précautions et les premiers soins.

Maximum Power Carpet Prespray

Repackaged by:

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FOR USE ON THE MANUFACTURERS LABEL 
WHEN APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. SEE SAFETY DATA SHEETS www.esteam.com  •  www.aramsco.com  

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS: Dipropylene Glycol, Butoxyethanol.
RISK PHRASES: Warning Keep Out of Reach of Children
HAZARD STATEMENTS: Causes skin irritation and eye damage.
FIRST AID MEASURES:  Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. 

SUPPLIER IDENTIFIER:
Dist. By: Esteam Cleaning Systems  

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123

1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

MEGAPACK: The one carpet pre-spray for all situations. Loaded with solvents, builders, and a special 
surfactant blend to handle all types of soil at a pH safe for all synthetic carpets.

 • Ultra-Concentrated (1:32-64)
 • Melts away stubborn grease & soil
 • VOC compliant in every state
 • Non-residual formula
 • Powers through the filthiest grime as well as many higher pH presprays

DIRECTIONS: Shake well before using. To be used as a prespray for carpets. Product should be 
extracted after use. It can be used on all synthetic carpets, including stain resistant nylon. MegaPack is 
designed for use in the Hydro-Force sprayer and other types of electric, battery, or pump sprayers.

For use with Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Use standard 1:8 metering tip. Add 1 quart (32 oz / 946ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. 
For light soils, add 24 oz (710ml) of MegaPack to jug and fill with water. Apply evenly over area to be 
cleaned.

For Pump, electric, or Battery Sprayers:
For normal soiling, dilute 2 oz. (59ml) MegaPack to 1 gallon (3.79lt)  hot water (1 to 64). For heavy 
soil, dilute 4 oz (118ml) per gallon (3.79lt) (1 to 32). Spray until carpet is damp. Extract with normal 
process. Do not allow carpet to dry before extraction.

MODE D’EMPLOI : Bien agiter avant l’utilisation. A utiliser comme pré-traitement pour les moquettes. 
Le produit doit être extrait après utilisation. Il peut être utilisé sur tous les tapis synthétiques, y compris 
le nylon résistant aux taches. MegaPack est conçu pour être utilisé dans le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force et 
d’autres types de pulvérisateurs électriques, à batterie ou à pompe.

À utiliser avec le pulvérisateur Hydro-Force :
Utiliser une buse de dosage standard 1:8. Ajouter 1 pinte (32 oz / 946ml) de MegaPack à la cruche et 
remplir d’eau. Pour les salissures légères, ajouter 710 ml (24 oz) de MegaPack à la cruche et remplir d’eau. 
Appliquer uniformément sur la zone à nettoyer.

Pour les pulvérisateurs à pompe, électriques ou à batterie :
Pour les salissures normales, diluer 59 ml (2 oz) de MegaPack dans 3,79 litres (gallon) d’eau chaude (1 
pour 64). Pour les salissures importantes, diluez 4 oz (118ml) par gallon (3,79lt) (1 à 32). Vaporisez jusqu’à 
ce que la moquette soit humide. Extraire avec le procédé normal. Ne pas laisser sécher la moquette avant 
l’extraction.   

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitelo antes de usarlo. Puede usarlo como prerociador para alfombras 
sucias. El producto debe ser extraido despues de usarse. Puede ser usado en todas las alfombras 
sinteticas,incuyendo las de nylon resistente contra manchas. Pre-max es hecho para usarlo en los 
rociadores de Hydro-Force u otros tipos de rociadores electricos, de pilas o de bombas manuales.
Para Usar Con Los Hydro-Force Sprayer:
Para suciedad normal, diluya una parte de MegaPack con 6 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de 
medición regular de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido. Para alfombras 
muy sucias, diluya 1 parte de MegaPack con 4 partes de agua, utilizar con una punta de medición regular 
de 1 a 8. No permita que la alfombra se seque antes de extraer el liquido.

Para Usar El Rociador De Bombas Manuales, Electricas, Con Pilas:
Para una alfombra no muy sucia, diluya 2 oz de MegaPack a un gallon de agua caliente (1 a 64). Para 
alfombras esepcionalmente sucias, diluya 4oz  por 1 galon (1 a 32). Rocie hasta que la alfombra este 
humeda. Extraiga la humedad con un procedimiento normal. Extraiga la humedad antes de que la 
alfombra se seque.

INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE: Water, Dipropylene Glycol Butyl Ether, Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate,
Butoxyethanol, Anionic Copolymer, Lauramine Oxide, Dimethyltetradecylamine oxide,Ethoxylated
Alcohol, Polymer NJTS#58-2380661-5019, Polyacrylic Acid Polymer, Benzisothiazolinone.
 

WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. HAZARD STATEMENTS:  Causes skin irritation. 
Causes eye damage. PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Do not breathe dust/fume/gas/
mist/vapors/spray. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear 
protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse 
cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 

Continue rinsing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin 
with water/ shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air 
and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/ physician if you 
feel unwell. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth.  Do NOT induce vomiting. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

ADVERTISSEMENT! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. MENTIONS DE DANGER: Provoque 
une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux.  PRÉCAUTIONS: Ne pas 
respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Se laver soigneusement le 
visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après manipulation. Porter des gants de protection/
des vêtements de protection/une protection des yeux/une protection du visage. EN CAS DE 

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de 
contact, si elles sont présentes et si elles sont présentes et faciles à enlever. Continuer à rincer. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : Retirer/enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/douche. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les réutiliser. 

EN CAS D’INHALATION : Transporter la victime à l’air frais et la maintenir au repos dans une position 
confortable pour respirer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. EN CAS 
D’INGESTION : Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Conserver sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/
récipient dans un centre de traitement des déchets agréé.

ATENCIÓN! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: 
Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca irritación ocular grave. CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA: No 
respirar el polvo/el humo/la niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Lavarse bien la cara, las manos 
y la piel expuesta después de la manipulación. Usar guantes/ropa protectora/protección 
para los ojos/protección para la cara. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar 

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si están presentes y fácil 
de hacer. Continuar con el enjuague. EN LA PIEL (o el cabello): Quitarse/retirar inmediatamente toda la 
ropa contaminada. Aclarar la piel con agua/ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volver a utilizarla. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Sacar a la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición cómoda 
para respirar. Llamar a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico si se siente mal. EN 
CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Almacenar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido/
contenedor en una planta de eliminación de residuos aprobada.

Contents: 1 US Gallon (3.79 Litres) 
Keep from freezing • Conserver à l’abri du gel • Evitar que se congele

Made in the USA with globally sourced materials.

*.253532*

4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123 • 1-800-767-6933
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9

2652-3353

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFOTRAC: INTERNATIONAL  1-352-323-3500  •  USA  1-800-535-5053

FOR SDS VISIT /POUR CONSULTER LES FDS VISITEZ LE: www.esteam.com
For professional use only

Pour usage professionnel uniquement

LIMITED WARRANTY NOTICE: Aramsco provides a limited warranty on this product to buyers. For additional details on warranty terms and conditions (including the warranty period and instructions on how to file a warranty claim), please see the limited warranty statement available at: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternatively, you may request a printed copy of the limited warranty 
by contacting us at: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. emai: customer.service@aramsco.com AVIS DE GARANTIE LIMITÉE : Aramsco offre aux acheteurs une garantie limitée sur ce produit. Pour plus de détails sur les conditions de garantie (y compris la période de garantie et les instructions sur la façon de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie), veuillez consulter la 
déclaration de garantie limitée disponible à l’adresse : aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Vous pouvez également demander une copie imprimée de la garantie limitée en nous contactant à l’adresse suivante : 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. courriel : customer.service@aramsco.com  AVISO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA:  Aramsco ofrece una garantía limitada sobre este producto 
a los compradores. Para más detalles sobre los términos y condiciones de la garantía (incluido el periodo de garantía y las instrucciones sobre cómo presentar una reclamación de garantía), consulte la declaración de garantía limitada disponible en: aramsco.com/terms-conditions.  Alternativamente, puede solicitar una copia impresa de la garantía limitada poniéndose en contacto con 
nosotros en: 4282 S. 590 W. Salt Lake City, UT, 84123 USA. correo electrónico: customer.service@aramsco.com
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